Stricken language would be deleted from and underlined language would be added to present law. Act 47 of the 2nd Extraordinary Session

1 2	State of Arkansas 84th General Assembly	A Bill	Call It	tem 4
3	Second Extraordinary Session, 2		HOUSE BILL	1117
4	,			
5	By: Representative R. Smith			
6				
7				
8	For An Act To Be Entitled			
9	AN ACT TO AMEND ACT 23 OF THE SECOND			
10	EXTRAORDINARY SESSION OF 2003 CONCERNING THE			
11	ARKANSAS TEACHER RETIREMENT SYSTEM; AND FOR OTHER			
12	PURPOSES.			
13				
14		Subtitle		
15	TO AME	CND ACT 23 OF THE SECOND		
16	EXTRAORDINARY SESSION OF 2003 CONCERNING			
17	THE AR	KANSAS TEACHER RETIREMENT SYSTEM.		
18				
19				
20	BE IT ENACTED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ARKANSAS:			
21				
22	SECTION 1. Arkansas Code $$24-7-406(f)(2)(A),$ as amended by Section 1			
23	of Act 23 of the Second Extraordinary Session of 2003, is amended to read as			
24	follows:			
25	(2)(A) Effe	ective July 1, $\frac{2004}{2005}$, and each	n July 1 thereafte	r,
26	active members who have previously elected to eliminate member contributions			
27	may make an irrevocable election to make future contributions to the			
28	retirement system.			
29				
30				
31		APPROVED: 1/20/2004		
32				
33				
34				
35				
36				

